UNM Limited Competition Announcement

Dear UNM Researchers,

The Office of the Vice President for Research is requesting statements of interest (SOIs) for the **NSF: National STEM Teacher Corps Pilot Program (NSF 24-577)** limited competition. The purpose of this program is to elevate the profession of STEM teaching by establishing a National STEM Teacher Corps Pilot Program to recognize outstanding STEM teachers in our Nation's classrooms, reward them for their accomplishments, elevate their public profile, and create rewarding career paths to which all STEM teachers can aspire, both to prepare future STEM researchers and to create a scientifically literate public. This funding opportunity serves to establish an initial set of Regional Alliances responsible for (a) recruiting eligible applicants to become members of the National STEM Teacher Corps (see definitions in section II.A.); (b) screening, interviewing, and selecting members; and (c) supporting other activities detailed in the Program Description and the law (136 STAT. 1515).

Sponsor: NSF Opportunity Title: National STEM Teacher Corps Pilot Program Opportunity Number: NSF 24-577 Sponsor Due Dates: Optional LOI: 8/20/2024; Full Proposal: 10/01/2024 Award Range: \$1M - \$5M Number of Submissions Allowed from UNM: One (1) as lead institution Solicitation: <u>https://nsf-gov-</u> resources.nsf.gov/files/nsf24577.pdf?VersionId=tCKaTd_JwFa4zg8XQLyKZGclhGJrv1KI

Limited Comp. SOI Due Date: NOON on June 25, 2024

Limited Comp. Instructions: Submit your ~100-word SOI in UNM's <u>InfoReady Review portal</u>. No late submissions will be considered. Based on the number of SOIs received, the Limited Competitions Management Team may announce a call for pre-proposals.

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact us at <u>limited@unm.edu</u>. If you are affiliated with HSC, please contact HSC Limited Competition at <u>HSC-</u> <u>LimitedComps@salud.unm.edu</u> for more information.